2022 Kenton County Primary Election **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

Kenton County, KY Summary Results Report
May 17,2022 Report Created at 8:48 PM
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early Election

Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 141,968

Registered Voters - Republican Party 66,171
Registered Voters - Democratic Party 54,060

Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 21,737

Ballots Cast - Total 17,965 748 1,421 15,796

Ballots Cast - Republican Party 11,273 379 801 10,093

Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 6,063 346 553 5,164

Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 629 23 67 539

Voter Turnout - Total 12.65%

Voter Turnout - Republican Party 17.04%

Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 11.22%

Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 2.89%
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2022 Kenton County Primary Election

Kenton County, KY
May 17,2022

REP UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1

Rand PAUL

John SCHIESS

Tami L. STAINFIELD
Arnold BLANKENSHIP
Valerie "Dr Val* FREDRICK
Paul V. HAMILTON

Total Votes Cast

REP UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS

Vote For 1

Claire WIRTH

George WASHINGTON
Alyssa Dara MCDOWELL
Thomas MASSIE

Total Votes Cast

REP STATE SENATOR District 20
Vote For 1

Mike TEMPLEMAN
Phyllis SPARKS
Aaron REED

Gex "jay" WILLIAMS
Calen STUDLER
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE SENATOR District 24
Vote For 1

Jessica NEAL

Shelley "Funke" FROMMEYER
Chris ROBINSON

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

9,702
205
254
252
316
286

11,015

TOTAL VOTE %

1,496
384
584

8,456

10,920

TOTAL VOTE %

89
149
17
440
30
725

TOTAL VOTE %

19
35
19
73

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE District 61

Vote For 1

Jarrod M. LYKINS
Savannah MADDOX
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

27
126
153

88.08%
1.86%
2.31%
2.29%
2.87%
2.60%

100.00%

13.70%
3.52%
5.35%

77.44%

100.00%

12.28%
20.55%
2.34%
60.69%
4.14%
100.00%

26.03%
47.95%
26.03%
100.00%

17.65%
82.35%
100.00%

Absentee

303
10
11
12
19
17

372

Absentee

66
13
37
246
362
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1
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Early
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10
28
23
28
28
768

Early
Voting
117

43
53
541
754

Early
Voting
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3
33
0
47

Early
Voting
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1
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Early

Voting
1

7
8

Election
Day
8,748

185
215
217
269
241
9,875

Election
Day
1,313

328
494
7,669
9,804

Election
Day
84

138
14
403
28
667

Election
Day
17

26
14
57

Election
Day
26

118
144
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2022 Kenton County Primary Election

Kenton County, KY

May 17,2022

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE District 64

Vote For 1

Christopher C. MANN
Kimberly Poore MOSER
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

718  26.35%
2,007 73.65%
2,725 100.00%

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE District 69

Vote For 1

Adam KOENIG
Steven DOAN
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

828 48.25%
888 51.75%
1,716 100.00%

REP PROPERTY VALUATION ADMINISTRATOR

Vote For 1

Darlene M. PLUMMER
Michael CONSTANTINO
Total Votes Cast

REP COUNTY CLERK
Vote For 1

Gabrielle SUMME
Danny L. WHITACRE
Total Votes Cast

REP JAILER
Vote For 1

Steven LARSON
Marc L. FIELDS
Total Votes Cast

REP COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 1

Anthony SCHMIADE
Jon E. DRAUD
Total Votes Cast

REP CORONER
Vote For 1

Amber CONSTANTINO
Jessica COOPER
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

6,653 69.50%
2,920 30.50%
9,573 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

7,885 72.92%
2,928  27.08%

10,813 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

4,060 43.45%
5285 56.55%
9,345 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

4,355  43.88%
5,569 56.12%
9,924 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

5421 61.25%
3,429 38.75%
8,850 100.00%

Absentee

13
57
70

Absentee

24
16
40

Absentee

269
69
338

Absentee

323
43
366

Absentee

116
205
321

Absentee

112
221
333

Absentee

256
52
308

Early
Voting
43

178
221

Early
Voting
63

53
116

Early
Voting
525

170
695

Early
Voting
636

144
780

Early
Voting
268

408
676

Early
Voting
260

438
698

Early
Voting
385

235
620

Election
Day
662

1,772
2,434

Election
Day
741

819
1,560

Election
Day
5,859

2,681
8,540

Election
Day
6,926

2,741
9,667

Election
Day
3,676

4,672
8,348

Election
Day
3,983

4,910
8,893

Election
Day
4,780

3,142
7,922
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2022 Kenton County Primary Election

Kenton County, KY
May 17,2022

REP CONSTABLE District 2

Vote For 1

Jimmy MCQUEEN
Paul WOODARD
Thomas TURNER
Total Votes Cast

DEM UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1

John MERRILL

Joshua Wesley BLANTON SR.

Charles BOOKER
Ruth GAO
Total Votes Cast

CIRCUIT JUDGE

Vote For 1

Carl E. KNOCHELMANN JR.
Benjamin G. DUSING
Terri King SCHOBORG

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

896  25.15%
1573  44.15%
1,094 30.70%
3,563 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

614  10.52%

289 4.95%
4,395 75.33%
536 9.19%

5,834 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

4,282 25.62%
2,039 12.20%

10,391 62.18%
16,712 100.00%

Absentee Early
Voting

20 49

39 99

17 78

76 226
Absentee Early
Voting

39 54

16 25

239 420

48 36

342 535
Absentee Early
Voting

211 282

54 125

444 928

709 1,335

Election
Day
827

1,435
999
3,261

Election
Day
521

248
3,736
452
4,957

Election
Day
3,789

1,860
9,019
14,668
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