# 2022 Kenton County Primary Election Kenton County, KY May 17, 2022

\*\*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS\*\* Summary Results Report Report Created at 8:48 PM

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	141,968			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	66,171			
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	54,060			
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	21,737			
Ballots Cast - Total	17,965	748	1,421	15,796
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	11,273	379	801	10,093
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	6,063	346	553	5,164
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	629	23	67	539
Voter Turnout - Total	12.65%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	17.04%			
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	11.22%			
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	2.89%			

# 2022 Kenton County Primary Election Kenton County, KY May 17, 2022

\*\*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS\*\* Summary Results Report Report Created at 8:48 PM

## **REP UNITED STATES SENATOR**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Rand PAUL	9,702	88.08%	303	651	8,748
John SCHIESS	205	1.86%	10	10	185
Tami L. STAINFIELD	254	2.31%	11	28	215
Arnold BLANKENSHIP	252	2.29%	12	23	217
Valerie "Dr Val" FREDRICK	316	2.87%	19	28	269
Paul V. HAMILTON	286	2.60%	17	28	241
Total Votes Cast	11,015	100.00%	372	768	9,875

#### **REP UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Claire WIRTH	1,496	13.70%	66	117	1,313
George WASHINGTON	384	3.52%	13	43	328
Alyssa Dara MCDOWELL	584	5.35%	37	53	494
Thomas MASSIE	8,456	77.44%	246	541	7,669
Total Votes Cast	10,920	100.00%	362	754	9,804

### **REP STATE SENATOR District 20**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike TEMPLEMAN	89	12.28%	0	5	84
Phyllis SPARKS	149	20.55%	5	6	138
Aaron REED	17	2.34%	0	3	14
Gex "jay" WILLIAMS	440	60.69%	4	33	403
Calen STUDLER	30	4.14%	2	0	28
Total Votes Cast	725	100.00%	11	47	667

### **REP STATE SENATOR District 24**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jessica NEAL	19	26.03%	1	1	17
Shelley "Funke" FROMMEYER	35	47.95%	2	7	26
Chris ROBINSON	19	26.03%	4	1	14
Total Votes Cast	73	100.00%	7	9	57

## **REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE District 61**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jarrod M. LYKINS	27	17.65%	0	1	26
Savannah MADDOX	126	82.35%	1	7	118
Total Votes Cast	153 1	100.00%	1	8	144

\*\*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS\*\* **Summary Results Report** Report Created at 8:48 PM

## **REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE District 64**

			_			-
W	∩t	е	H	1	r	7

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Christopher C. MANN	718	26.35%	13	43	662
Kimberly Poore MOSER	2,007	73.65%	57	178	1,772
Total Votes Cast	2,725	100.00%	70	221	2,434

#### **REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE District 69**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Adam KOENIG	828	48.25%	24	63	741
Steven DOAN	888	51.75%	16	53	819
Total Votes Cast	1,716	100.00%	40	116	1,560

#### **REP PROPERTY VALUATION ADMINISTRATOR**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Darlene M. PLUMMER	6,653	69.50%	269	525	5,859
Michael CONSTANTINO	2,920	30.50%	69	170	2,681
Total Votes Cast	9,573	100.00%	338	695	8,540

#### **REP COUNTY CLERK**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Gabrielle SUMME	7,885	72.92%	323	636	6,926
Danny L. WHITACRE	2,928	27.08%	43	144	2,741
Total Votes Cast	10,813	100.00%	366	780	9,667

# **REP JAILER**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Steven LARSON	4.060	43.45%	116	268	3.676
Marc L. FIELDS	5,285	56.55%	205	408	4,672
Total Votes Cast	9,345 1	100.00%	321	676	8,348

## **REP COUNTY COMMISSIONER**

Vote For 1

	IOIAL	VOIE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election
Anthony SCHMIADE	4,355	43.88%	112	260	3,983
Jon E. DRAUD	5,569	56.12%	221	438	4,910
Total Votes Cast	9,924	100.00%	333	698	8,893

#### **REP CORONER**

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Amber CONSTANTINO	5,421	61.25%	256	385	4,780
Jessica COOPER	3,429	38.75%	52	235	3,142
Total Votes Cast	8,850	100.00%	308	620	7,922

# 2022 Kenton County Primary Election Kenton County, KY May 17, 2022

\*\*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS\*\* Summary Results Report Report Created at 8:48 PM

## **REP CONSTABLE District 2**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jimmy MCQUEEN	896	25.15%	20	49	827
Paul WOODARD	1,573	44.15%	39	99	1,435
Thomas TURNER	1,094	30.70%	17	78	999
Total Votes Cast	3.563	100.00%	76	226	3.261

#### **DEM UNITED STATES SENATOR**

ote For

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
John MERRILL	614	10.52%	39	54	521
Joshua Wesley BLANTON SR.	289	4.95%	16	25	248
Charles BOOKER	4,395	75.33%	239	420	3,736
Ruth GAO	536	9.19%	48	36	452
Total Votes Cast	5,834	100.00%	342	535	4,957

## **CIRCUIT JUDGE**

Vote For 1

VOLETOLI					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Carl E. KNOCHELMANN JR.	4,282	25.62%	211	282	3,789
Benjamin G. DUSING	2,039	12.20%	54	125	1,860
Terri King SCHOBORG	10,391	62.18%	444	928	9,019
Total Votes Cast	16,712	100.00%	709	1,335	14,668